→ PTO ASSIGNMENTS

(Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory D. Richardson		2. Name and address Name: Reese P	s of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) att	tached? 🎑 Yes 🙋 No	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	Street Address:	51671 State Road 19 North
	_		
 Other		City: Elkhart	State:INZip: <u>46514</u>
Execution Date: October 2, 2001		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🥨 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/149,062		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	l ached? 🖫 Yes 🕍 No	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n	nom correspondence mailed:		pplications and patents involved:
Name: Warren D. Schickli, Esqui	ire	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address: 242-190A-D	2-190A-D Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account	number: 11-0978
Street Address: King and Schick	ji, PLLC		
247 North Broadway			<u> </u>
City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>KY</u>	Zip: 40507	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doctors. Warren D. Schickli	ument. <u>U</u> a	nen O Schale	d correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OCT 02 '01 17:28 FR REESE PRODUCTS [02 200] 12:58 FR TECH CENTER UUI WZ WI WE'J CR REESE CROSSIII 219 266 3983 TO 918592520779 P.02/09 734 722 4144 TO 912192663983 P.02

08/28/01 10:54 FAX 6582520778

RING & SCHLCKL1 PLLC

⊘005

Docket No. 242-190A-D

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS. Reese Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, and having a place of business at 51671 State Road 19 North, Elkhur, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in end to said investion and in and to any and all Letters Putent of the United States and foreign committee which may be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over unto REESE PRODUCTS, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries: which may be issued for said invention:

Writing or do any act whitenesser conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignes, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assigned may decid necessary or desirable to parfect the assigned's enjoyment of this grant, and resider all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reasonable, reasonable, or a treader all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reasonable, or a treader all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reasonable, or a treaded Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries or said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing proliminary statements and other affects it, it being understood that the foregoing coverant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assigner and assigner.

Lexington, Kontucky 40507 to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. 29/149,062 find October 2, 2001) the serial number and filing date of this application when known.

PATENT REEL: 012233 FRAME: 0479 OCT 02 '01 17:28 FR REESE PRODUCTS
02 2001 12:58 FR TECH CENTER

219 266 3983 TO 918592520779 P.03/09

09/2<u>8/01 10:50 FAX 859252</u>0779

KING & SCHICKLI PLLC

20008

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue say Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, sucressors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said paper and the invention covered thereby.

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

GREGORY D. RICHARDSON, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above insultings, and

schooledged to me that he executed the same for the user and purposes therein set forth. My compussion expires: ___

SEAL

2

PATENT REEL: 012233 FRAME: 0480